

SB21-205

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Van Beber, Hanks, and Luck

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 86, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,268,016" and substitute "3,768,016" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,115,720".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 92, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,779,856"
- 6 and substitute "1,279,856" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 7 "1,260,331" and substitute "760,331".

- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 9 Page 443, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,024,475"
- 10 and substitute "2,024,475" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert
- 11 "1,000,000".

PURPOSE: Decreases appropriations in the Office of the **Governor** by \$1,000,000 General Fund, including \$500,000 from the Administration of the Governor's Office and Residence and \$500,000 from the Colorado Office of Film, Television, and Media, and increases the appropriation to the School Safety Resource Center Program Costs in the Department of **Public Safety** by \$1,000,000 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor	(\$1,000,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$1,000,000)	0.0
Public Safety	1,000,000	0	0	0	1,000,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **